ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
第 1 页 共 18 页
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
No. Customer No. Koshin Part No. Description ФD x L
1 PKPH-450V470MM300 450V47μF 22X30
KOSHIN INTERNATONAL LIMITED
Headquarters
Unit 9-10,16/F,New commerce Centre,19 On Sun Street,Siu Lek Yuen,Shatin,N.T.,Hong kong

第 13 页 共 18 页
13. Koshin Part No.
Part Number System
PKPH-450V 470 M M 300
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
(1) Series
KC3 K3S K3N KCL KR2 KRJ KRN KLS KZL KSH KSJ KLJ KR1 KLP KRM KHP KZM KRB KZB KBP KRL KLL KAG KJH
KLH KZH KRH KLF KRF K2A K3A KA3 KBD KPO KL5 K3J K4L K4H KPG KPH KNR KNT KLT KMT KPX
(2) Voltage(WV)
Voltage(WV) 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 110 115
Code 004 6R3 010 016 025 035 050 063 080 100 110 115
Voltage(WV) 125 160 165 200 220 250 330 350 400 450 500 550
Code 125 160 165 200 220 250 330 350 400 450 500 550
(3) Capacitance
Capacitance is show in microfarads (μF)
μF 0.1 0.47 1 2.2 22 220 2200 22000 21～25(KLT)
Code 0R1 R47 010 2R2 220 221 222 223 21T25
(4) Capacitance tolerance
Tolerance% ±5 ±10 ±15 ±20 -0 to +100 -0 to +20 -10 to +20 -10 to +100
Code J K L M P R V W
Tolerance% -15 to +20 -20 to +40 -20 to +80 -20 to +5 +5 to +20 -10 to +5 -30 to +20 -15 to +5
Code N X E A B C D F
(5) Case（D：mm）
Diameter 3 4 5 6 6.3 7 8 10 12.5 13 16 18 20 22 25 30 34
Code A B C D E 2E F G H I J K L M N O P
Diameter 35 36.5 40 42 45 46 50 51 52.3 55 60 63.5 65.5 76 90 100
Code Q R S T U V W X Y Z 1A 1B 1C 1D 1E 1F
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
第 14 页 共 18 页
Part Number System
(6) Case（L：mm）
Description 5 7 11 12.5 25 35.5 40 100 110 111 120 130 140 150 220 250
Code 050 070 110 125 250 355 400 A00 A10 A11 A20 A30 A40 A50 B20 B50
(7) Terminal Dummy code
Description 4.0±0.5mm
Code Z5
Note：PET sleeve capacitors adding “○P ” in Part No. System before.
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
第 15 页 共 18 页
14.Packing
Packing Standards: standards of the Snap-in products carton.
1. Standards of the inner box .
Specification Size±2 (mm)
L×W×H Textures Quantity(PCS)
HR-300A 300×195×45 H5A 100
2. Standards of the outer box .
Specification Size±2 (mm)
L×W×H Textures Quantity(PCS)
HW-318A 318×218×450 K=A 900
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
第 16 页 共 18 页
3．Label:
Series Size(mm) Sample
Label 90×40 As follows
Koshin Electrolytic Capacitors
OPN: ×××× 
③ ⑧
Type: ⑤⑥⑦ Qty: ⑨ pcs
CPN: ④ Date:
① ⑩
①Customer name ⑥Voltage
② / ⑦Capacity
③Koshin Part No. ⑧Size
④Customer Part No. ⑨Quantity
⑤Series ⑩Work order number
javascript:;
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
第 17 页 共 18 页
Cautions for Using Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
1.When reverse voltage is applied on DC aluminum electrolytic capacitor ,the circuit will be short out and the
capacitor will be damaged due to abnormal current flows through the capacitor.Please use non- polar types of
capacitors when the positive voltage is applied on the cathode terminal.
2. When capacitor is used at higher voltage than the rated voltage, leakage current increased,characteristics
drastically deteriorated and damaged in a short period may occur as a result.Please take extra caution that the
peak voltage should not exceed the rated voltage.
3. Sudden charge and discharge
When aluminum electrolytic capacitors for general purpose-use are employed in rapid charge and discharge
application, its life expectancy may be shortened resulted from capacitance decrease, heat rise, etc.
4. Storage of the capacitor
①We recommend the following conditions for storage:
Ambient temperature：5~35℃ ,Ambient humidity：<75%RH;
a) Storage life: ≤ 12 months;
b) If storage life >12 months，the products need to be charged again before using;
c) If Storage time >three years, the products need to be discarded;
d) Expiry Date: calculating from the date marked on the sleeve;
e) Please keep capacitors in the original package;
f) Avoid storing the capacitors under such circumstances:
※ With water and oil or damp &dewing location.
※ With gas and oil.
※ With toxic gases such as hydrogen sulfide, sulfurous acid, nitrous acid, chlorine, bromine and methane.
※ With direct sunlight, Ozone, ultraviolet rays or radiation.
5. If excessive ripple current is applied on the capacitor, excessive heat will be generated inside,the capacitance
will be reduced and capacitor’s life shall be shortened. Rated voltage has been marked on the capacitor; therefore,
the peak value of the ripple voltage should be less than the rated voltage.
6. Ambient temperature